03-04-1999

W prout nother

S
'n
Ü

FORM PT0-1595

.,		Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket No. RA-73	100979728			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade		attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ame and address of receiving party(ies):		
JEAN F. DESREUX MARTINE HERM				
VINCENT JACQUES VINCIANE COM	I	acco Research, USA.		
VALERIE HUMBLET MICHAEL F. TW		5 College Road East		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		inceton, NJ 08540		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[]yes [A] no	利用料导次至相当 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
[X]Assignment []Merger				
[]Security Agreement []Change	of Name	The UNION SERVICE STATE		
[]Other				
Execution Date (of Assignment):				
(of Application):		ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
	Au	aditional name(s) & address(es) attached [1] [1es [A] [No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attor	mar Daglart No. DA 72. A			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attor	rney Docket No. KA-75; A	application No. 09/141,/10		
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution of	late of the application is: August 18, 19, 24 and 26, 1998		
A Detaut Application No. (a)	B. Paten	• N- (-)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attached			
		A		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ce	6, Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Bracco Research USA, Inc.	THE STATE OF THE S			
Internal Address: c/o Imre Balogh	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Made 655.		75.00		
	<u>P</u>	lease charge deposit account number:		
0760 1101 17				
Street Address: 276 Smith School Road		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Perkasie State: PA ZIP	18944			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
0.00				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregod 	ing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document	d	correct and any anaerica copy to a reac copy		
	1 41	1 20 1000		
IMRE (JIM) BALOGH	JIMH JORGO	g 2an. 20, 1949		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages inc.	luding cover sheet, attachments, and document:[3]		
	ot detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sl	heet information to:			
Com	missioner of Patents and I	Frademarks		
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,				
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate				
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C,				
Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office				
(0651-0011), Washington , D.C. 20503				

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0087

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, we,
JEAN F. DESREUX, 11 Allée des Rouges-gorges, B-4031, Angleur, Belgium;
VINCENT JACQUES, 46/1 Rue Principale, B-4347, Fexhe-Le-Haut-Clocher, Belgium;
VALÉRIE HUMBLET, 8 Clos des Mesanges, B-4300, Waremme, Belgium;
MARTINE HERMANN, 68 Rue abbé Toussaint, B-4980 Ovifat, Belgium;
VINCIANE COMBLIN-THOLET, 78 Rue des Hineux, B-4040 Herstal, Belgium; and
MICHAEL F. TWEEDLE, 72 Library Place, Princeton, NJ, 08540 U.S.A.,

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bracco Research USA Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 305 College Road East, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and to all of our inventions and any and all improvements thereof disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled

SELF-ASSEMBLING HETEROPOLYMETALLIC CHELATES AS IMAGING AGENTS AND RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS

which

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith.
f 1	was filed on

and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent application and any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any patent applications claiming subject matter common thereto or corresponding thereto filed in the United States and/or foreign countries including all rights to claim priority and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of such Letters Patent.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and we authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Bracco Research USA Inc., as the assignee of our

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0088 entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Bracco Research USA Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Bracco Research USA Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications with respect thereto, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Bracco Research USA Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Bracco Research USA Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below:

JEAN F. DESREUX

Date: 18 August 1938

VINOENT JACQUES

Date: 18 August 1998

VALSELIE HUMBLET

Date: 19 Ougust 1938

VINCIANE COMBLIN-THOLET

Date: 24 August 1938

VINCIANE COMBLIN-THOLET

MICHAEL F. TWEEDLE

Date: August 26,1998

Atty. Docket No.: RA-73

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent application of: Desreux et al.	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being
Serial No.: 09/141,710	deposited on the date indicated below with the United
	States Postal Service as first class mail addressed
Filed: 08/28/98	to: Hon. Assistant Commissioner for Patents,
JAN - 1	Washington, DC 20231
Examiner: Steven Post, Assignment Division,	
Office of Public Records	Amre Dalogh
	Name January 20, 1999
	Date

Hon. Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT; DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100824957

Dear Sir:

This is in response to the above-identified NOTICE, mailed on January 11, 1999, requiring a new cover sheet for recordation of the Assignment submitted on August 28, 1998 along with the patent application, Atty. Docket No.: RA-73.

Attached please find: new cover sheet for recordation of Assignment showing the execution date for each conveying party; the cover sheet originally submitted; the Assignment; and a copy of the above-identified Notice.

Applicants respectfully request recordation of the Assignment.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: Jamus ny 200, 1999

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

Imre (Jim) Balogh Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 26,835

Address:

276 Smith School Road Perkasie, PA 18944 Tel: (215) 249-9287 Fax: (215) 249-1286

> PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0090